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Broadband Forum Liaison To: 
3GPP TSG SA WG2  
Andy Bennett, 3GPP SA2 Chairman < a.bennett@samsung.com>

From:
Lincoln Lavoie
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair <lylavoie@iol.unh.edu> 

Liaison Communicated By: 
Manuel Paul, BBF liaison officer to 3GPP <manuel.paul@telekom.de> 

Date: March 07, 2024

Subject: BBF answer to your liaison S2-2311801 on ‘LS on the progress of 5WWC_Ph2 normative work’

Dear colleagues,
We would like to thank you for informing BBF about the progress of 3GPP’s 5WWC_Ph2 normative work.

We have taken the aspects described in S2-2311801 into account. 

BBF has started work to define the interface(s) between AUN3 and 5G-RG/AGF, which is currently in progress. At the current point in time, we have identified two possible approaches for AUN3 support.

We will be happy keeping you apprised as our work on these matters progresses, and we look forward to continuing our fruitful cooperation.

Sincerely,
Lincoln Lavoie,
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair

CC:
Liaisons at BBF <liaisons@broadband-forum.org>
Lincoln Lavoie, Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair <lylavoie@iol.unh.edu>
Craig Thomas, Broadband Forum CEO <cthomas@broadband-forum.org>
Karina Rocha-Gabbard, Broadband Forum Operations and Support Manager <krocha@broadband-forum.org>
Christele Bouchat, Broadband Forum WWC Work Area Director <christele.bouchat@nokia.com>
Manuel Paul, Broadband Forum WWC Work Area Director <manuel.paul@telekom.de>

Broadband Forum Reference: LIAISE-616, LIAISE-653
3GPP Reference: S2-2311801

Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings: See https://www.broadband-forum.org/events/category/upcoming-quarterly-meetings 
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